
January 27 2026  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-6975

25-W-5969

25-W-5405

25-W-9589

25-W-6603

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

ALZEAR, MOHAMMAD 

ANDREW, KIM 

ARELLANO, JOEL 

BARRIOS, BILLY DAVID 

BLANDING, GREGORY BARRY 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

IMPROPER TURN

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

F

KOONTZ, DAVID J 

HOOD, JEFFEREY A 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001094293

001122260

001106510

001110168

001122825
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10505

25-W-5475

25-W-6349

25-W-9588

25-W-9403

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

BOOTH, TREVOR ALLEN 

BRUNSON, JOSEPH 

CAMP, NICOLAS DION 

CASTRUITA, MARIA GAIL 

CORONADO, FELIX ALBERT 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

GIBERT, JAMES WARING 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001041739

001121869

001040374

001122614

001125234

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4427

25-W-9432

25-W-9653

25-W-10774

25-W-10441

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

CUMMINGS, ORIANNA LESHAE 

CUTHBERT, BENNIE LIONELL 

DAVIS, JOHN EDWARD 

DEAL, DESAREE ALICIA 

DIXON, MUNIR ISHAQ 

DEFENDANT

MINORS/ALCOHOL/POS/FURN

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT

OPER VEH NO LIC PLATE OR DECAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

COLLINS, PHYLLIS G 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001121041

000039396

001041144

001126421

001126512
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10548

25-W-6335

25-W-7992

25-W-10492

25-W-8738

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

FORRESTER, TRISTAN AMIR 

FOUGH, KURT 

FRANCIS, ALJHAMAR 

GIRMAY, NATHAN ABRAHA 

GORDON, NATASHA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT*

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001126242

001122585

001124028

001126199

001113856
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10044

25-W-9790

25-W-8048

25-W-4853

25-W-9232

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

GRULLON, FRANCISCO JOSE 

GUERRERO, MICHELLE 

HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEJUSUS 

HINDS, ERICK ALEXANDER 

HOPGOOD, CAMERON MAKAI 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER TURN

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT*

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

DUI DRUGS MISD

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

FORD, DOUGLAS D 

FRYE, KIMBERLY KEHELEY 

MERRELL, DONNA C. 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001116723

001125579

001124078

001121355

001125098
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9780

25-W-5302

25-W-9981

25-W-7911

25-W-9652

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

HORVATH, ANAMARIE DANIELA 

JOHNSON, SHAY MARIE 

JONES, IMARU YOUAH 

KETZEL, AMY 

KINNEY, ROBERT EDWARD 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CROSS MEDIAN DIVIDED HIGHWAY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

FAJARDO, RAMON JAVIER 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001125576

001121724

001125747

001123968

000844587
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9735

25-W-5851

25-W-6406

25-W-6763

25-W-5406

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

KINYUA, WILLIAM KOINE 

LANG, MICHAEL ALLEN 

LE, MICHAEL VUONG 

LINARES, JUSTIN ARMANDO 

LOPEZ, OSIEL 

DEFENDANT

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRIVING VIOL. LICENSE RESTRICT

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPEN CONTAINER

CHARGES

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

SCHIFFER, JOSHUA G 

WALTMAN, HOLLY 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001125538

001122177

001122673

001122956

001121810
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-5328

25-W-9795

25-W-6696

25-W-8122

25-W-10472

WARRANT NO

36

37

38

39

40

LUSTER, TERRY DEON 

MASON, DAIZHANA JANE

CAROLINE 

MATHYS, BRIAN ANDREW 

MCCLEMENT, MISTY 

MCKINNEY, MATTHEW KURTIS 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS

THAN AN OUNCE

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

LIMITED USE DRIVER'S LIC

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000284253

000907794

001122899

001093410

001126180
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-5588

25-W-7727

25-W-6886

25-W-9175

25-W-10021

WARRANT NO

41

42

43

44

45

MEDINA, REYNA JUDITH 

MILAN, MICHAEL ZACHARY 

MORRIS, JEFFERY ROBERT 

OWENS, WILLIAM OTTO 

PORTER, SHAMAR ANTOINE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

M

SHAIR, ZACHARY 

CHOPRA, BIMAL 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001121958

001123803

000275000

000840519

001104081
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4425

25-W-6608

25-W-5993

25-W-9069

25-W-8881

WARRANT NO

46

47

48

49

50

PRUE, SIERRA AMBER 

ROLLE, MARCUS 

ROPER, CANDICE OLIVIA 

ROWE, IRWIN JEROME 

SANCHEZ, JOSE RAMIRO 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT*

PUBLIC INDECENCY

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPEN CONTAINER

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

GOLDMAN, SYLVIA 

OYINLOYE, TAMARA BRYANT 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001122783

001122830

001059730

000095253

001124793
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SOID:
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-7212

25-W-7559

25-W-5846

25-W-964

25-W-9818

WARRANT NO

51

52

53

54

55

SEARCY, LEATRICIA NICOLE 

SPEARS, JANIE LEE 

SPRAYBERRY, JAMES DARNELL 

TAYLOR, JAMES ROBERT 

TORRES, SOCORRO 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI DRUGS MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL 

RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J. 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000871515

000753355

000738179

000071912

001125604
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 2,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2161

25-W-10501

25-W-6419

25-W-8508

25-W-6072

WARRANT NO

56

57

58

59

60

VALDEZ, PABLO 

WARD, JUANITA VERANITA 

WHITE, NICKLOUS ALTONIO 

WILSON, CHRISTOPHER

MATTHEW 

WONG, DESHAUN MALIK 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE

SURVEILLANCE

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001095221

000900939

001055812

000794923

001122363
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