

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1) 25-W-6975	ALZEAR, MOHAMMAD <i>SOID: 001094293</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
2) 25-W-5969	ANDREW, KIM <i>SOID: 001122260</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F) HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT (M) EXPIRED TAG (M)	KOONTZ, DAVID J
3) 25-W-5405	ARELLANO, JOEL <i>SOID: 001106510</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (M) IMPROPER TURN (M)	
4) 25-W-9589	BARRIOS, BILLY DAVID <i>SOID: 001110168</i>	POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL (M) REVOKE/D SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) EXPIRED TAG (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
5) 25-W-6603	BLANDING, GREGORY BARRY <i>SOID: 001122825</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	HOOD, JEFFEREY A

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6) 25-W-10505	BOOTH, TREVOR ALLEN <i>SOID: 001041739</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
7) 25-W-5475	BRUNSON, JOSEPH <i>SOID: 001121869</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE (M)	
8) 25-W-6349	CAMP, NICOLAS DION <i>SOID: 001040374</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
9) 25-W-9588	CASTRUITA, MARIA GAIL <i>SOID: 001122614</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	GIBERT, JAMES WARING
10) 25-W-9403	CORONADO, FELIX ALBERT <i>SOID: 001125234</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) LOITERING/PROWLING (M)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
11) 25-W-4427	CUMMINGS, ORIANNA LESHAE <i>SOID: 001121041</i>	MINORS/ALCOHOL/POS/FURN THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	(M) COLLINS, PHYLLIS G (M)
12) 25-W-9432	CUTHBERT, BENNIE LIONELL <i>SOID: 000039396</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
13) 25-W-9653	DAVIS, JOHN EDWARD <i>SOID: 001041144</i>	DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB (F)	(M)
14) 25-W-10774	DEAL, DESAREE ALICIA <i>SOID: 001126421</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT OPER VEH NO LIC PLATE OR DECAL (M)	(M)
15) 25-W-10441	DIXON, MUNIR ISHAQ <i>SOID: 001126512</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
16)	25-W-10548 FORRESTER, TRISTAN AMIR <i>SOID: 001126242</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M)	
17)	25-W-6335 FOUGH, KURT <i>SOID: 001122585</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
18)	25-W-7992 FRANCIS, ALJHAMAR <i>SOID: 001124028</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
19)	25-W-10492 GIRMAY, NATHAN ABRAHA <i>SOID: 001126199</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DUI DRUGS MISD (M) NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT* (M) HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED (M)	
20)	25-W-8738 GORDON, NATASHA <i>SOID: 001113856</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F) TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
21) 25-W-10044	GRULLON, FRANCISCO JOSE <i>SOID: 001116723</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) IMPROPER TURN	FORD, DOUGLAS D (M)
22) 25-W-9790	GUERRERO, MICHELLE <i>SOID: 001125579</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT* HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED	(M) FRYE, KIMBERLY KEHELEY (M) (M) (M) (M)
23) 25-W-8048	HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEJUSUS <i>SOID: 001124078</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED DUI DRUGS MISD NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE	(M) (M) (M) (M)
24) 25-W-4853	HINDS, ERICK ALEXANDER <i>SOID: 001121355</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F)	
25) 25-W-9232	HOPGOOD, CAMERON MAKAI <i>SOID: 001125098</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	MERRELL, DONNA C.

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
26) 25-W-9780	HORVATH, ANAMARIE DANIELA	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) <i>SOID: 001125576</i>	
27) 25-W-5302	JOHNSON, SHAY MARIE	CROSS MEDIAN DIVIDED HIGHWAY (M) <i>SOID: 001121724</i> PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
28) 25-W-9981	JONES, IMARU YOUEAH	HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED (M) <i>SOID: 001125747</i> PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
29) 25-W-7911	KETZEL, AMY	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) <i>SOID: 001123968</i> MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	
30) 25-W-9652	KINNEY, ROBERT EDWARD	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) FAJARDO, RAMON JAVIER <i>SOID: 000844587</i> OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M) POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31) 25-W-9735	KINYUA, WILLIAM KOINE <i>SOID: 001125538</i>	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
32) 25-W-5851	LANG, MICHAEL ALLEN <i>SOID: 001122177</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
33) 25-W-6406	LE, MICHAEL VUONG <i>SOID: 001122673</i>	POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (M) POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F)	SCHIFFER, JOSHUA G
34) 25-W-6763	LINALES, JUSTIN ARMANDO <i>SOID: 001122956</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DRIVING VIOL. LICENSE RESTRICT (M) ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD (M) RECKLESS DRIVING (M) SPEEDING (M)	WALTMAN, HOLLY
35) 25-W-5406	LOPEZ, OSIEL <i>SOID: 001121810</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) OPEN CONTAINER (M)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
36) 25-W-5328	LUSTER, TERRY DEON <i>SOID: 000284253</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS (M) THAN AN OUNCE	
37) 25-W-9795	MASON, DAIZHANA JANE CAROLINE <i>SOID: 000907794</i>	CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
38) 25-W-6696	MATHYS, BRIAN ANDREW <i>SOID: 001122899</i>	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
39) 25-W-8122	McCLEMENT, MISTY <i>SOID: 001093410</i>	LOITERING/PROWLING (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD
40) 25-W-10472	MCKINNEY, MATTHEW KURTIS <i>SOID: 001126180</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (M) LIMITED USE DRIVER'S LIC (M)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
41) 25-W-5588	MEDINA, REYNA JUDITH <i>SOID: 001121958</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	SHAIR, ZACHARY
42) 25-W-7727	MILAN, MICHAEL ZACHARY <i>SOID: 001123803</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
43) 25-W-6886	MORRIS, JEFFERY ROBERT <i>SOID: 000275000</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
44) 25-W-9175	OWENS, WILLIAM OTTO <i>SOID: 000840519</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	CHOPRA, BIMAL
45) 25-W-10021	PORTER, SHAMAR ANTOINE <i>SOID: 001104081</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M) OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG (M)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
46) 25-W-4425	PRUE, SIERRA AMBER <i>SOID: 001122783</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE (M)	
47) 25-W-6608	ROLLE, MARCUS <i>SOID: 001122830</i>	DISORDERLY CONDUCT* PUBLIC INDECENCY LOITERING/PROWLING PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	(M) GOLDMAN, SYLVIA
48) 25-W-5993	ROPER, CANDICE OLIVIA <i>SOID: 001059730</i>	POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ NOT WEARING SEAT BELT PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	(M) OYINLOYE, TAMARA BRYANT
49) 25-W-9069	ROWE, IRWIN JEROME <i>SOID: 000095253</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
50) 25-W-8881	SANCHEZ, JOSE RAMIRO <i>SOID: 001124793</i>	OPEN CONTAINER PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	(M)

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
51) 25-W-7212	SEARCY, LEATRICIA NICOLE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 000871515	
52) 25-W-7559	SPEARS, JANIE LEE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) DUI DRUGS MISD (M)	
53) 25-W-5846	SPRAYBERRY, JAMES DARNELL	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 000738179	
54) 25-W-964	TAYLOR, JAMES ROBERT	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL
55) 25-W-9818	TORRES, SOCORRO	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J. SOID: 001125604

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 2, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
56) 25-W-2161	VALDEZ, PABLO <i>SOID: 001095221</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
57) 25-W-10501	WARD, JUANITA VERANITA <i>SOID: 000900939</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
58) 25-W-6419	WHITE, NICKLOUS ALTONIO <i>SOID: 001055812</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) LOITERING/PROWLING (M)	
59) 25-W-8508	WILSON, CHRISTOPHER MATTHEW <i>SOID: 000794923</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD (M) REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL (M) OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE (M) SURVEILLANCE	
60) 25-W-6072	WONG, DESHAUN MALIK <i>SOID: 001122363</i>	AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
